
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Dkeaor

T zz-o2

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SEHVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIQN
'1131 Harbor E}ay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 945024577
(510) 567.6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

August  21 ,2OO1 \ ,
sttD # s876/ RO0000024\

Mr. William Thomas c/o
Podlesak Trust
1 727 1 1'h St.
Oakland CA 94607

SUBJEGT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REOUIRED
OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 1530 WOOD ST.. OAKLAND CA 94607

Dear Mr, Thomas;

This letter is to inform you that A,lameda County Environmental Protection (LOP) intends to
make a determination that no further action is reouired at the abovo site or to issue a closure
lstter. Ple€se notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code. you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed oJ the proposed action. You may use the enclosed Example letter #3 as a
guide, Please provide this certification to this office within 20 days of the date of this letter.

lf you have any questions about this, please contact me at (510) 567'6765.

Sincerely,

&^^agaU"*
Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials. Specialist

Enclosure (sample letter #3)

c: B.Chan.f i les



SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda. CA 94502-6577

SU&IEGT: NOTIdE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAT AGENCY (FOR NAME
AND ADDRESS OF SUBJECT SITE}

fn accordance with section Z52g7,15lal of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, l.
lname of orimarv resoon$ihle oartvl, certify that I have notified all responsible landowners of
the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed action(s):

_ cleanup proposal (coirective action plan)

- site closure proposal

_ local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

_ local agency intention to issue a closure letter

Sincerely,

Signature oI primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SEHVICES

O r5- t-o7
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALT}I SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PFOTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suit€ 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
{510) 567.6700
FAX (510t 337-9335

May 10,2001
stID #3875

Podlesak Trust o/o
Mr. William Thomas
1727 16^ St.
Oakland CA 94607

Re: Work Plan Addendum Subsurface Iuvestlgadon Utility Body Facility, 1530 Wood St
Oakland CA 94607

Dear Mr. Thomas:

Our office has received and reviewed the July 19, 2000 and the May 7, 2001 Work Plan and
Work Plan Addendum, respoctively, for the subsurface investigation at the above referenced site
as prepared by PES Envimnmental, Inc. @ES). I have also spoke with Mr. Kyle Flory of PES.
As you are aware, this investigation is requested to follow-up the 1215/89 removal ofan
approximate 700 gallon undergrormd tank, which contained gasoline and perhaps diesel fuel. The
analylical results ofthe onE soil sample taken at the time of the removal exhibited gasoline and
toluene, To determine the severity ofthe release, PES proposes to advance one temporaxy
"hydropunch" boring within the former tank pit. One soil from native material beneath the tank
pit and one groundwater sample will be collected for chemical analysis. The sarnples will be
tested for total petoleum hydrooarbons as diesel and as gasoline, BTEX (benzene, tolueng ethyl
benzene and xylenes) and MTBE, methyl tertiary butyl ether. Please verifl the presence ofany
r€ported MTBE by EPA Method 8260. Results fiom this investigation will deterrnine whether
the site should be 'tlosed" or whether additional investigation is necessary.

This work plan is accepted. Pleaso schedule this work as soon as possible and notift me prior to
the actual work. You may contact me, yoru new case-worker, at(510) 5674765 ifyou have any
comments or questions,

Sincerely,
lj

baq"t* Il,l U^a*'o
Bamey M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr. K. Flory, PES Environmental, Inc.,1682 Novato Blvd., Suite 100, Novato, CA 94947
Wpopl530woodSt



ALAMEDACoUNTY O ./{}\ t
HEALTH CARE SERVICES @o_$

oou,o.,. *=o*., ^f"?f#"?I tSFt
1131 Harbor Bay parkway, Suits 2S0
Alameda, CA 94502-65Z/
(s10) 567.6700
{510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Certified Mailer:

June28, 1999

John and Esther Podlesak Trust
172?-166 Street
OaHan( CL946O7
STID 3875

SECOND NOTICE OFVIOLATION A.

RE: Utility Truck Bodieg 1530 Wood Street Oakland. CAg4fl07

Dear Mr. and Mrs. podlesak:

Two certified letters were sent to you from this office dated February 10, l99g and April30, 1999 requellng a workplan for a subzurface investigation at the above site. As of
lms datq tn* omce has not received this worhplan. please submit your subsurface
workplan within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me st (510) 567-671,4.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Bob Chamberg Alameda County District Attorney.s 0fiicq Consumer and
Environmental protec.tion

Leroy Griffin, City ofoakland-Fire Deparfinent, 505_14tr Street, Zt Floor,
Oakland. CA946tz

Files



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVIC

a
ES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director Ro+z+

Cenifylv{aifer# P 368 729 369

April 30, 1999

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
'1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-652
(51 0) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

John & Easter Podlesalc Trust
1727-l6b Street
Oaklan4 CA 94607
STID 387s

NOTICE OFVIOLATION

RE: Utiliry Truck Bodies, 1530 Wood Street, Oaklan4 CA 94607

Dear Mr.& Mrs. Podlesak:

A certified-letter yas rynt to you from this office dated February le 1998 requesting a
workplan for a subsurface investigation. This workplan was due no lder ttun liaurcf, ts,
1998. As ofthis datg this office has not received rhis worlptan plcase subnit your
subsurface workplan within.30 days of the receipt of this lettcr.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me at (Sl0) 567-6774.

Leroy Griffirl City of Oaklanid-Fire Department, 505-l4th Street, 7e Floor,
OaHan4 CA946tz

Files

Cc:



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICE? €#DAV|D J. KEARS ^f":rTSI

Ro+2+
Cerrified Mailer / tqg sgg 4eo :TyJ,lgNy E ry rAr_ nEnr_rIG e nGGI rJ I Hamor Bay parkw€y. Suite 2S0

(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-933s (FAX)

February 10, l99g

i?*fr4H"lodresak rrust
Oakland, CA94607
STID 3875

RE: Utility Truck Bodies, 1530 Wood Srreet, Oakland, CA 9460?
Dear Mr. & Mrs. podlesak:

I wourd rikc to introduce myself as the new caseworker foryour file identified a 1,00il;;;n}#i,,ffTjf'-f-.1the above site. A review ofm"ff"*'*,T'"n*-ix-:-,strEr!I-rl"H-*i"l s
tumpl" tatc' uoae*;t;: i"f "*erous holes in the underground rank. A soil
me Eborarory dia rrot test rorH-lontained 

360ppm orgatord". For;fi";J;;r"*
r"q*rt"d u *oisl;ffili,*" o*sence of diesel' A letteT oated.Apri 126, 1gg4
_"_Tqdgl6o.i"d;;by;,i#H:ffi:'i:jiilf3ffi;.:o:::,,',:f ,i,"i*i,, j,o,r,i,
submitt€d. please submit a *",.u^i* l_ jl"_ y-. "": *r:, a workplan has not beenwitnin ro 

-offi 
; ilJ"H;ffffi,f n for a su bsu rface iivesti gatlotr ffi t. #;;

Ifyou have any questions, prease contact me at (5r0 ) 567_6774.'w
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: 
Frfff 

**",Ciry of Oakland, Hazardous Materials program



ALAMEDA COUNTV
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
OAVID J. KEAFS, Agency Dirsctor €# R0f4

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIFECTOR

Apr i l  25 .  1994
sTrD 3875

ilohn and EEther Podlesak Trust
1727-16th St.
oakland CA 94607

RE: Utility Truck BodLes, 1530

Dear Ur. and l,!rs. Podlesak,

DEPARTI\,4ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Besources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510)  271-4530

Wood st . ,  oakland 94607

I  wrote you thro letters, d,aued 7123/93 and 8/30/93, in which I
requested the laboratory report for any samples taken during the
renoval of a 550-qa11on underground storage tank (UST) fron the
above referenced site on l2l5la9. These requeEts have not been
reEponded to.

Holrever, 1''e have since located a ttsoll sanplinqrr report prepared
by Tank Protect Engineering, dated L2127 189. This report
includes the laboratory report for one soll sanple taken durinq
the UST removal. This report indicates 360 part6 per nillion
(ppn) Total Petroleun Hydrocarbons as gasoJ.ine (TPIt-g). Note
that the UgT !'ras reported to have last been used for diesel, not
gasolJ.ne. Therefore, TPlt-dlesel Ehoutd have been analyzed.

Since our files indicate that there was a significant amount of
contarnination (360 ppn TPH-g), as well- as nunerous holes in the
UST, a subsurface investlgation iE warranted.

llh€r€for€r Te requ€Bt a uorlrpla$ f,or a Eubgurface lnvestlgatlont
Bu!,nltteil under cov€r letter f,ron yours€lf, and pr€pared by a
recognJ.zed prof,ossLotrrl as outll.neal belot', ylthin 50 days, or by
inlle 26, 199{ .

All work should adhere to a) the Trl-Regional Board Staff
Recommendations for PretimJ.nary EvaLuation and InvestLgation of
Underqround Tank sites, dated 8/10,/90; and b) Article 11 of Title
23, callfornia code of Regulations. ReportE and proposals must
be subnitted unal€r seal of a calif ornia-Registered Geologist, -
Certified Engineering Geologist, or -Registered Civil Engineer.

fb€re ar6 stat€ funds rvallable for r€oedlation of ugE sites.
|Ih€g€ funds reLnburge reapoasible parties, such as yourselvsE,
for the costs asaoclated rlth renediatioa. I bave encloseal a
brochure outllnhE this progran. Insludod ars pbone numbers for
peopls to help you fith thLs proc€aa.



Apr l l  26 ,  1994
sTrD 3875
John and Esther Podlesak Trust
page 2 of 2

I am aLso enclosing a fist of contractors and consultants lrtlo rnay
aid you with this reguest for a lrorkplan. Pleaga note tb.t you
nust get three bide for rork bsfore selsatl.ng a
contraotor/consultabt, iD order to be eliElbls for reinburas[ent
fundE. christopher StevenE of the State wAter Resources control
Board (916-227-45L9) can answer question8 regarding which types
of activities are reimbursable.

Please note that wlth the exception of closure reports, routine
reports and docunents no lonqer need to be qopied to the Regional
water QuaLity Control Board. If you have any guestions, pleaEe
contact me at 510-271-4530.

cc :  Ed

je  3875

Eberle
Materials Special ist

Howel]/  f1le

,-', Z/ I

Wfu*
,r$n/rieer
Hhdardous



Assesssr's Office

Assessor's Office - History

Value i l  Transfer  i ;  l v t ;

Parcel Number:7-556-1-1 Inactive:N Lien Date:01/01/2007 Owner:H F H LTD

Page I of i

Cunent Mailing Address as of 1211412005: H F H LTD, c/o WILLIAM ALLEN, 8818 S SEPULVEDA BLVD , LOS
ANGELES, CA 90045.4810
Eaenamr,slJjli1

Mailing Name Historical Document Document Value Parcel Use
Mailing Address Dat€ Number From Count

Trans
Tax

All information on this sile is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose.

The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in lnternet Explorer Version 5.5 or later.
Click bel-c for more infofmation regarding supported browsers.

Copyright @ 2001 Alam€da County

ProDertv Address: 1530 WOOD ST. OAKLAND. 
"O 

rOUOr-rUOO &

http :i/improve.acgov.org,lDefault. aspx

O r - O U

Help

New Query

F H LTD List 8844 S SEPULVEDA 0513012003 2003-

THER H TRS Owners CA 94607-1545 246690

WILLIAM ALLEN Qwners BLVD , LOS ANGELES, CA 3't4217
90045-4810

OD STREET ILLC Lisl PO BOX 458 , ORINDA, CA 06/30/2000 2000-
EDWARD PIKE CO Owners 94563-0458 195550

SAKJOHNA& Lis t  17?7 lArH ST.  OAKLAND. 09/1411990 1990-

SAKJOHNA List 1727 16rH ST, OAKLAND, 03/0'111969 TRAN-
UTILITY BODY CO Owners CA 94607-'1545 4852

6/28/2007



.
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, Agency Director €D LD2+

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOF

August 30, 1993
STID 3875

;rohn and Esther Podlesalc Trust
172?-16th  St .
oakland CA 94607

RE: utillty Truck Bodies
1530 wood st.
oakland CA 94607

Eberle
Materials specialist

DEPARTIVENT OF ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(5r0)  271-4530

aEcouD REgUEST

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Podl-esak,

As you may recall, a 5sO-gallon underground storage tank (UST)
Last contiining diesel wat renoved fron the above referenced
property on L275/89. A nunber of snaLl holes were evident in the
fusr. oire soil'sinple ltas collected ln the tank excavation. It
was reported to contained Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons. as
gasollne (TPHg) exceeding 1,ooo partE per ni l l ion (ppm).

our files do not include the taboratory rePort for this sanpling
activity. I have made several phone calls to the contractor who
removed the usT, a Mr. Al Williarnson of AAA Tank Renoval and
DemoLition, at iog-gsr-oero. Hottever, he has been unresponglve
in supplying us with thiE Laboratory report. If he indeed does
not hlve- the docunent, it is possible that the laboratory has a
copy. However, as the property ottners, you are respo-nsible, for
tuiiristring us wittr the laboratory report, including the chain of
custody document, witbin 30 nor€ itays or by Sept€Db€r 30, 1993.

If you have any guestions, please contact ne at 510-271-4530.

Je

Ed Howel l / f i1e



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS. Agency Director

Rna4
RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOF

July 23, l -993
sTrD 3875

ilohn and Esther Podlesak Trust
1727-16th  St .
oakland cA 94607

RE: utility Truck Bodies
1530 Wood St.
Oakland CA 94507

Dear !4r. and Dtrs. Podlesak,

our files
activity.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH
Stat6 Water Resources Control Board

Division ot Claan Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

As you may recall, a 550-ga11on underground atorage tank (UST)
l-ast containing diesel was renoved frorn the above referenced
property on X2l5lA9. A nunber of snall holes were. evldent in the
UsT. One soll sampLe was collected in the tank excavatlon. It
was reported to contained Total Petroleun Hydrocarbons as
gasoJ.ine (TPHg) exceeding X,000 parts per ni l l ion (ppn).

not lnclude the laboratory report for this sanFling
have nade several phone ca116 to the contractor I ho

removed the UsT, a Mr. Al Williauson of AAA Eank Removal and
Denolition, at 209-931-6810. Ilowever, he haE been unresponsive
in supplying us with thls laborator-y report. If he Lndeed does
not have the docuuent, it ls possible that the laboratory has a
copy. However, as the property ownerg, you are responsible for
furnishing u6 r,rith the laboratory report, including the chain of
custory docunent, wlthia 30 l.ys or by Augrust 23, 1993.

If you have any questions. pleage contact ne at 510-271-4530,

do
r

S inceFeIy.,
/\ /4 ll l/('^(.&!q\-!--
.]ehnifer Eberle
IldzardouE llaterials Specialist

cc :

j e

Ed Howel1/f i1e


